## 507037908 12/21/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7084745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANCO APS	12/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNIGHT ENERGY SERVICES LLC	
Street Address:	6003 CUNNINGHAM ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7451834

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7103-442-4800

**Email:** jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Anco ApS to Knight Energy Services#page1.tif

PATENT 507037908 REEL: 058440 FRAME: 0436

## **Assignment**

The undersigned:

Anco ApS Skorpionens Kvarter 1 6710 Esbjerg V Denmark

hereby declares having assigned their rights in US patent 7451834 dated 23 June 2005 for: "Impact enhancing apparatus and method"

to

Knight Energy Services LLC 6003 Cunningham Road Houston, Texas 77041 United States

who hereby declares having accepted the above assignment from Anco ApS.

On /6/12/202

Anco ApS Niels Christian Olaf Friis CEO Signed at Broussard, Louisiana USA
On December 16, 2021

Knight Energy Services LLC

Cole J. Griffin

Secretary & General Counsel

Venligst undlad at sætte stempler på dokumentet